
O
B
�

IN
A

 Š
A

L
O

V
C

I

Š
a

lo
v

c
i 

1
6

2

9
2

0
4

 Š
a

lo
v

c
i

P
P

P
/G

P
R

/P
P

R
/P

ro
je

kt
/V

ir
i

K
on

to
Z

a�
et

ek
 

fi
na

nc
i-

 r
an

ja

K
on

ec
 

fi
na

nc
i-

 
ra

nj
a

V
re

dn
os

t 
pr

oj
ek

ta
pr

ed
 2

01
0

R
ea

liz
ac

ij
a

 2
01

0
20

11
20

12
20

13
20

14
po

 2
01

4

06
   

   
   

   
  L

O
K

A
L

N
A

 S
A

M
O

U
P

R
A

V
A

12
.3

36
0

3.
53

6
2.

00
0

1.
80

0
2.

50
0

2.
50

0
0

06
03

   
   

   
D

ej
av

no
st

 o
b�

in
sk

e 
up

ra
ve

12
.3

36
0

3.
53

6
2.

00
0

1.
80

0
2.

50
0

2.
50

0
0

06
03

90
02

 R
az

po
l.i

n 
ur

av
lj

.s
 p

re
m

.,p
ot

r.
za

 d
el

ov
.o

b�
.u

pr
.

12
.3

36
0

3.
53

6
2.

00
0

1.
80

0
2.

50
0

2.
50

0
0

08
 0

00
2 

  N
ak

up
 s

tr
oj

ne
 r

a�
un

al
ni

šk
e 

op
re

m
e

42
02

02
01

.0
1.

08
31

.1
2.

14
5.

96
1

0
86

1
1.

00
0

1.
10

0
1.

50
0

1.
50

0
0

   
   

   
   

   
  p

ro
ra
�
un

sk
i v

ir
i:

ob
�
in

sk
i

5.
96

0
0

86
0

1.
00

0
1.

10
0

1.
50

0
1.

50
0

08
 0

00
3 

  N
ak

up
 d

ru
ge

 o
pr

em
e 

in
 n

ap
el

ja
v

42
02

99
01

.0
1.

08
31

.1
2.

14
6.

37
5

0
2.

67
5

1.
00

0
70

0
1.

00
0

1.
00

0
0

   
   

   
   

   
  p

ro
ra
�
un

sk
i v

ir
i:

ob
�
in

sk
i

6.
37

5
2.

67
5

1.
00

0
70

0
1.

00
0

1.
00

0

0

07
 O

B
R

A
M

B
A

 I
N

 U
K

R
E

P
I 

O
B

 I
Z

R
E

D
N

IH
 D

O
G

O
D

K
IH

24
.1

48
0

4.
84

8
4.

80
0

4.
90

0
4.

80
0

4.
80

0
0

07
03

   
   

   
V

ar
st

vo
 p

re
d 

na
ra

vn
im

i i
n 

dr
ug

im
i n

es
re
�
am

i
24

.1
48

0
4.

84
8

4.
80

0
4.

90
0

4.
80

0
4.

80
0

0

07
03

90
02

 P
ro

ti
po

ža
rn

a 
va

rn
os

t
24

.1
48

0
4.

84
8

4.
80

0
4.

90
0

4.
80

0
4.

80
0

0

09
 0

00
5 

   
R

az
de

li
te

v 
sr

ed
st

ev
 p

ož
ar

ne
 ta

ks
e

43
10

00
01

.0
1.

10
31

.1
2.

14
24

.1
48

0
4.

84
8

4.
80

0
4.

90
0

4.
80

0
4.

80
0

0

   
   

   
   

   
  p

ro
ra
�
un

sk
i v

ir
i:

 o
b�

in
sk

i 
24

.1
48

0
4.

84
8

4.
80

0
4.

90
0

4.
80

0
4.

80
0

0

13
   

   
   

   
P

R
O

M
E

T
, P

R
O

M
E

T
N

A
 I

N
F

R
A

ST
R

U
K

T
U

R
A

 I
N

 K
O

M
U

N
IK

A
C

IJ
E

1.
90

2.
19

3
34

8.
48

1
5.

00
0

65
9.

00
0

88
9.

71
2

0
0

0

13
02

   
   

   
C

es
tn

i p
ro

m
et

 in
 in

fr
as

tr
uk

tu
ra

86
0.

15
7

34
4.

44
5

5.
00

0
14

0.
00

0
37

0.
71

2
0

0
0

13
02

90
02

 I
nv

es
ti

c.
 v

zd
rž

ev
.in

 g
ra

dn
ja

 o
b�

in
sk

ih
 c

es
t

86
0.

15
7

34
4.

44
5

5.
00

0
14

0.
00

0
37

0.
71

2
0

0
0

08
 0

00
6 

O
bn

ov
a 

R
C

 R
3-

72
4/

56
94

 D
om

an
jš

ev
ci

42
05

01
01

.0
1.

08
31

.1
2.

12
96

.0
60

12
.1

41
0

43
.7

64
40

.1
55

0
0

0

   
   

   
   

   
  p

ro
ra
�
un

sk
i v

ir
i:

ob
�
in

sk
i

96
.0

60
12

.1
41

0
43

.7
64

40
.1

55
0

0
0

   
   

   
   

   
  p

ro
ra
�
un

sk
i v

ir
i:

 d
rž

av
ni

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

08
 0

00
8 

O
bn

ov
a 

L
C

 J
P

 6
20

-5
40

 �
ep

in
ci

.-
D

ja
pi

ni
-V

re
je

42
05

01
10

.0
7.

07
31

.1
2.

13
13

2.
80

4
60

.0
00

0
0

72
.8

04
0

0
0

   
   

   
   

   
  p

ro
ra
�
un

sk
i v

ir
i:

ob
�
in

sk
i

72
.8

04
0

0
0

72
.8

04
0

0
0

   
   

   
   

   
  p

ro
ra
�
un

sk
i v

ir
i:

 d
rž

av
ni

60
.0

00
60

.0
00

0
0

0
0

0
0

08
 0

00
9 

  o
bn

ov
a 

L
C

 J
P

 6
20

-2
40

 D
om

an
jš

ev
ci

-P
ar

t 
42

05
01

01
.0

1.
08

31
.1

2.
12

89
.8

30
34

.8
30

0
0

55
.0

00
0

0
0

   
   

   
   

   
  p

ro
ra
�
un

sk
i v

ir
i:

ob
�
in

sk
i

55
.0

00
0

0
0

55
.0

00
0

0
0

   
   

   
   

   
  p

ro
ra
�
un

sk
i v

ir
i:

 d
rž

av
ni

34
.8

30
34

.8
30

0
0

0
0

0
0

07
 0

00
2 

   
O

bn
ov

a 
m

os
tu

 n
a 

K
rk

i
42

05
01

01
.0

1.
07

30
.0

6.
12

26
8.

41
1

21
9.

90
6

0
0

48
.5

05
0

0
0

II
I.

 N
A
�

R
T

 R
A

Z
V

O
JN

IH
 P

R
O

G
R

A
M

O
V

 2
01

1 
- 

20
14



   
   

   
   

   
  p

ro
ra
�
un

sk
i v

ir
i:

ob
�
in

sk
i

12
6.

61
1

78
.1

06
0

0
48

.5
05

0
0

0

   
   

   
   

   
  p

ro
ra
�
un

sk
i v

ir
i:

 d
rž

av
ni

14
1.

80
0

14
1.

80
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

11
 0

00
6 

 J
P

 6
20

-8
11

 M
ar

ko
vc

i G
aš

pa
r

42
05

01
01

.0
1.

11
31

.1
2.

11
71

.4
96

0
0

71
.4

96
0

0
0

0

   
   

   
   

   
  p

ro
ra
�
un

sk
i v

ir
i:

ob
�
in

sk
i

71
.4

96
71

.4
96

   
   

   
   

   
  p

ro
ra
�
un

sk
i v

ir
i:

 d
rž

av
ni

0

11
00

03
 J

P
 6

20
-0

81
 Š

al
ov

ci
 M

ar
ov

sk
o

42
05

01
01

.0
1.

11
31

.1
2.

12
10

0.
00

0
0

0
0

28
.7

64
71

.2
36

0
0

   
   

   
   

   
  p

ro
ra
�
un

sk
i v

ir
i:

ob
�
in

sk
i

10
0.

00
0

0
28

.7
64

71
.2

36

   
   

   
   

   
  p

ro
ra
�
un

sk
i v

ir
i:

 d
rž

av
ni

0
0

11
00

04
 J

P
 6

20
-2

90
 D

ol
en

ci
42

05
01

19
.5

68
0

0
0

19
.5

68
0

0
0

   
   

   
   

   
  p

ro
ra
�
un

sk
i v

ir
i:

ob
�
in

sk
i

19
.5

68
0

0
0

19
.5

68
0

0
0

   
   

   
   

   
  p

ro
ra
�
un

sk
i v

ir
i:

 d
rž

av
ni

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

08
 0

02
5 

ob
no

va
 L

C
 1

20
-0

13
 D

ol
en

ci
-H

od
oš

42
05

01
01

.0
1.

08
31

.1
2.

12
23

.6
20

48
0

5.
00

0
18

.1
40

0
0

0
0

   
   

   
   

   
  p

ro
ra
�
un

sk
i v

ir
i:

ob
�
in

sk
i

23
.6

20
48

0
5.

00
0

18
.1

40
0

0
0

0

   
   

   
   

   
  p

ro
ra
�
un

sk
i v

ir
i:

 d
rž

av
ni

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

08
 0

02
7 

ob
no

va
 L

C
 J

P
 6

20
-7

60
 �

ep
in

ci
 s

tr
až

ni
ca

42
05

01
01

.0
1.

08
31

.1
2.

12
32

.0
88

17
.0

88
0

0
15

.0
00

0
0

0

   
   

   
   

   
  p

ro
ra
�
un

sk
i v

ir
i:

ob
�
in

sk
i

32
.0

88
17

.0
88

0
0

15
.0

00
0

0
0

   
   

   
   

   
  p

ro
ra
�
un

sk
i v

ir
i:

 d
rž

av
ni

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

09
 0

00
1 

Iz
gr

ad
nj

a 
po

ve
zo

va
ln

e 
ce

st
e 

z 
oz

na
ko

 7
41

89
   

   
A

nd
ov

ci
-B

ud
in

ci
 in

 L
C

 1
20

07
1 

D
om

an
jš

ev
ci

-m
ej

a 
H

42
05

01
21

.1
2.

09
31

.1
2.

13
97

.5
16

0
0

6.
60

0
90

.9
16

0
0

0

   
   

   
   

   
  p

ro
ra
�
un

sk
i v

ir
i:

ob
�
in

sk
i

28
.4

42
0

0
1.

92
5

26
.5

17
0

0

   
   

   
   

   
  E

S
R

R
69

.0
74

0
0

4.
67

5
64

.3
99

0
0

13
06

   
   

  T
el

ek
om

un
ik

ac
ij

e 
in

 p
oš

ta
1.

04
2.

03
6

4.
03

6
0

51
9.

00
0

51
9.

00
0

0
0

0

13
06

90
01

In
ve

st
ic

ij
sk

a 
vl

ag
an

ja
 v

 te
le

ko
m

un
ik

ac
ij

e 
in

 p
oš

to
1.

04
2.

03
6

4.
03

6
0

51
9.

00
0

51
9.

00
0

0
0

0

09
 0

00
6 

G
ra

dn
ja

 o
dp

rt
eg

a 
ši

ro
ko

pa
so

vn
eg

a 
om

re
žj

a 
G

or
i�

ko
42

04
01

01
.0

6.
09

31
.1

2.
12

1.
04

2.
03

6
4.

03
6

0
51

9.
00

0
51

9.
00

0
0

0
0

   
   

   
   

   
  p

ro
ra
�
un

sk
i v

ir
i:

ob
�
in

sk
i

4.
03

6
4.

03
6

0
0

0
0

0
0

   
   

   
   

   
 E

U
 s

re
ds

tv
a

88
2.

30
0

0
0

44
1.

15
0

44
1.

15
0

0
0

0

   
   

   
   

   
 tr

an
sf

er
 iz

 d
rž

av
ne

ga
 p

ro
ra
�
un

15
5.

70
0

0
0

77
.8

50
77

.8
50

0
0

0

0 0

14
  G

O
SP

O
D

A
R

ST
V

O
25

.0
00

0
0

0
25

.0
00

0
0

0

14
03

 P
ro

m
oc

ij
a 

sl
ov

en
ij

e,
 r

az
vo

j t
ur

iz
m

a 
in

 g
os

ti
ns

tv
a

25
.0

00
0

0
0

25
.0

00
0

0
0

14
03

90
02

 S
po

db
uj

an
je

 r
az

vo
ja

 tu
ri

zm
a 

in
 g

os
ti

ns
tv

a
25

.0
00

0
0

0
25

.0
00

0
0

0

09
 0

00
4 

   
T

ur
iz

em
 b

re
z 

m
ej

a
42

08
04

01
.0

1.
09

31
.1

2.
12

25
.0

00
0

0
0

25
.0

00
0

0
0

   
   

   
   

   
  p

ro
ra
�
un

sk
i v

ir
i:

ob
�
in

sk
i

25
.0

00
0

0
0

25
.0

00
0

0
0

   
   

   
   

   
  p

ro
ra
�
un

sk
i v

ir
i:

 d
rž

av
ni

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0



15
 V

A
R

O
V

A
N

JE
 O

K
O

L
JA

 I
N

 N
A

R
A

V
N

E
 D

E
D

IŠ
�

IN
E

82
0.

62
0

57
.1

06
75

.5
32

40
.1

74
64

7.
80

8
0

15
02

   
   

   
Z

m
an

jš
ev

.o
ne

sn
až

ev
an

ja
, k

on
tr

ol
a 

in
 n

ad
zo

r
82

0.
62

0
57

.1
06

75
.5

32
40

.1
74

64
7.

80
8

0
0

0

15
02

90
01

 Z
bi

ra
nj

e 
in

 r
av

na
nj

e 
z 

od
pa

dk
i

10
3.

62
0

31
.3

17
35

.3
21

19
.1

74
17

.8
08

0
0

0

07
 0

00
3 

 S
of

in
an

ci
ra

nj
e 

iz
gr

ad
nj

e 
C

E
R

O
 P

uc
on

ci
43

20
00

01
.0

1.
07

31
.1

2.
11

77
.5

25
31

.3
17

33
.0

34
13

.1
74

0
0

0
0

   
   

   
   

   
  p

ro
ra
�
un

sk
i v

ir
i:

ob
�
in

sk
i

77
.5

25
31

.3
17

33
.0

34
13

.1
74

0

10
 0

00
6 

   
S

ub
ve

nc
ij

e 
ce

n 
st

or
it

ev
 o

dl
ag

an
ja

 o
dp

ad
ko

v
41

02
99

01
.0

1.
10

31
.1

2.
11

8.
28

7
0

2.
28

7
6.

00
0

0
0

0
0

   
   

   
   

   
  p

ro
ra
�
un

sk
i v

ir
i:

 o
b�

in
sk

i
8.

28
7

0
2.

28
7

6.
00

0
0

0
0

0

09
 0

01
5 

 Z
bi

rn
i c

en
te

r 
za

 o
dp

ad
ke

 Š
al

ov
ci

42
04

01
01

.0
1.

09
31

.1
2.

12
17

.8
08

0
0

0
17

.8
08

0
0

0

   
   

   
   

   
  p

ro
ra
�
un

sk
i v

ir
i:

ob
�
in

sk
i

17
.8

08
0

0
0

17
.8

08
0

0
0

0

15
02

90
02

 R
av

na
nj

e 
z 

od
pa

dn
o 

vo
do

71
7.

00
0

25
.7

89
40

.2
11

21
.0

00
63

0.
00

0
0

0
0

09
 0

01
1 
�

is
ti

ln
a 

na
pr

av
a 

D
om

an
jš

ev
ci

 2
50

 P
E

42
04

01
01

.0
1.

09
31

.1
2.

11
51

.0
00

25
.7

89
4.

21
1

21
.0

00
0

0
0

0

   
   

   
   

   
  p

ro
ra
�
un

sk
i v

ir
i:

ob
�
in

sk
i

51
.0

00
25

.7
89

4.
21

1
21

.0
00

0
0

0
0

   
   

   
   

   
  p

ro
ra
�
un

sk
i v

ir
i:

 d
rž

av
ni

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

10
 0

00
3 

K
an

al
iz

ac
ij

a 
Ša

lo
vc

i B
re

g
42

04
01

01
.0

1.
10

31
.1

2.
11

66
6.

00
0

0
36

.0
00

0
63

0.
00

0
0

0
0

   
   

   
   

   
  p

ro
ra
�
un

sk
i v

ir
i:

ob
�
in

sk
i

70
.8

16
0

6.
87

7
0

63
.9

39
0

0
0

   
   

   
   

   
  p

ro
ra
�
un

sk
i v

ir
i:

 d
rž

av
ni

23
4.

65
9

0
29

.1
23

0
20

5.
53

6
0

0
0

   
   

   
   

   
 p

ro
ra
�
un

sk
i v

ir
i:

E
S

R
R

0
0

36
0.

52
5

0
0

0

16
   

   
   

   
P

R
O

ST
O

R
SK

O
 P

L
A

N
IR

.I
N

 S
T

A
N

O
V

. K
O

M
U

N
A

L
.D

E
JA

V
N

O
ST

5.
27

6.
51

7
46

7.
04

9
76

5.
33

6
1.

81
4.

01
2

96
0.

20
5

97
9.

00
0

46
.0

00
24

4.
91

5

16
02

   
   

   
P

ro
st

or
sk

o 
in

 p
od

ež
el

js
ko

 p
la

ni
r.

in
 a

dm
in

is
tr

.
10

6.
29

6
7.

36
0

9.
40

0
89

.5
36

0
0

0
0

16
02

90
03

 P
ro

st
or

sk
o 

na
�
rt

ov
an

je
10

6.
29

6
7.

36
0

9.
40

0
89

.5
36

0
0

0
0

08
 0

01
1 

 P
ro

st
or

sk
i n

a�
rt

 z
a 

ob
m

o�
je

 o
b�

in
e 

Ša
lo

vc
i

42
08

04
01

.0
1.

08
31

.1
2.

11
58

.9
08

7.
36

0
7.

00
0

44
.5

48

   
   

   
   

   
  p

ro
ra
�
un

sk
i v

ir
i:

ob
�
in

sk
i

58
.9

08
7.

36
0

7.
00

0
44

.5
48

10
 0

00
2 

 C
V

P
O

 -
 C

el
ov

it
a 

an
al

iz
a 

vp
li

vo
v 

na
 o

ko
lj

e
42

08
04

01
.0

1.
10

31
.1

2.
11

17
.3

88
0

2.
40

0
14

.9
88

   
   

   
   

   
  p

ro
ra
�
un

sk
i v

ir
i:

ob
�
in

sk
i

17
.3

88
0

2.
40

0
14

.9
88

11
00

05
   

 P
ro

je
kt

i
42

08
04

01
.0

1.
11

31
.1

2.
11

30
.0

00
30

.0
00

   
   

   
   

   
  p

ro
ra
�
un

sk
i v

ir
i:

ob
�
in

sk
i

30
.0

00
30

.0
00

16
03

   
   

   
K

om
un

al
na

 d
ej

av
no

st
5.

13
9.

38
1

45
9.

68
9

74
0.

93
6

1.
70

8.
63

6
96

0.
20

5
97

9.
00

0
46

.0
00

24
4.

91
5

16
03

90
01

 O
sk

rb
a 

z 
vo

do
5.

13
9.

38
1

45
9.

68
9

74
0.

93
6

1.
70

8.
63

6
96

0.
20

5
97

9.
00

0
46

.0
00

24
4.

91
5

0

08
 0

01
2 

 V
ao

do
os

kr
ba

 v
 O

b�
in

i Š
al

ov
ci

   
   

   
   

   
- 

2.
 e

ta
pa

 I
II

. F
az

e
42

04
01

30
.0

6.
08

31
.1

2.
10

70
7.

37
5

19
9.

34
7

50
8.

02
8

   
   

   
   

   
  p

ro
ra
�
un

sk
i v

ir
i:

ob
�
in

sk
i

39
0.

22
0

55
.7

17
33

4.
50

3

   
   

   
   

   
  p

ro
ra
�
un

sk
i v

ir
i:

 d
rž

av
ni

31
7.

15
5

14
3.

63
0

17
3.

52
5



   
   

   
   

   
  p

ro
ra
�
un

sk
i v

ir
i:

 E
S

R
R

0
0

10
 0

00
4

   
V

od
oo

sk
rb

a 
v 

O
b�

in
i Š

al
ov

ci
 -

 Š
al

ov
ci

42
04

01
01

.0
6.

10
30

.0
9.

10
1.

23
5.

75
3

0
21

6.
31

3
1.

01
9.

44
0

0
0

0
0

   
   

   
   

   
  p

ro
ra
�
un

sk
i v

ir
i:

ob
�
in

sk
i

21
6.

31
3

21
6.

31
3

   
   

   
   

   
  p

ro
ra
�
un

sk
i v

ir
i:

 d
rž

av
ni

0

   
   

   
   

   
  p

ro
ra
�
un

sk
i v

ir
i:

 E
S

R
R

1.
01

9.
44

0
0

1.
01

9.
44

0

10
 0

00
5

   
V

od
oo

sk
rb

a 
v 

O
b�

in
i Š

al
ov

ci
 -

 M
al

i Š
al

ov
ci

42
04

01
01

.0
7.

10
30

.0
9.

11
63

0.
00

0
63

0.
00

0

   
   

   
   

   
  p

ro
ra
�
un

sk
i v

ir
i:

ob
�
in

sk
i

63
.9

39
63

.9
39

   
   

   
   

   
  p

ro
ra
�
un

sk
i v

ir
i:

 d
rž

av
ni

20
5.

53
6

20
5.

53
6

   
   

   
   

   
  p

ro
ra
�
un

sk
i v

ir
i:

 E
S

R
R

36
0.

52
5

36
0.

52
5

08
 0

01
3 

  V
od

oo
sk

rb
a 

v 
O

b�
in

i Š
al

ov
ci

 -
 I

V
. F

az
a

42
04

01
01

.0
1.

09
31

.1
2.

13
1.

84
3.

00
0

0
0

91
0.

00
0

93
3.

00
0

0

   
   

   
   

   
  p

ro
ra
�
un

sk
i v

ir
i:

ob
�
in

sk
i

1.
84

3.
00

0
0

0
91

0.
00

0
93

3.
00

0
0

   
   

   
   

   
  p

ro
ra
�
un

sk
i v

ir
i:

 d
rž

av
ni

0
0

0

   
   

   
   

   
  p

ro
ra
�
un

sk
i v

ir
i:

 E
S

R
R

0
0

09
00

10
   

V
od

oo
sk

rb
a 

v 
O

b�
in

i Š
al

ov
ci

-f
az

a 
IV

.
   

   
   

   
  -

pr
oj

ek
tn

a 
do

ku
m

en
ta

ci
ja

42
08

04
01

.0
1.

09
31

.1
2.

09
59

.8
80

59
.8

80

   
   

   
   

   
  p

ro
ra
�
un

sk
i v

ir
i:

ob
�
in

sk
i

9.
28

0
9.

28
0

   
   

   
   

   
  p

ro
ra
�
un

sk
i v

ir
i:

 d
rž

av
ni

50
.6

00
50

.6
00

   
   

   
   

   
  p

ro
ra
�
un

sk
i v

ir
i:

 E
S

R
R

0
0

05
 0

00
1 

 V
od

ov
od

 �
ep

in
ci

-f
in

an
�n

i n
aj

em
42

07
70

10
.0

5.
05

11
.0

5.
20

66
3.

37
3

20
0.

46
2

16
.5

95
59

.1
96

50
.2

05
46

.0
00

46
.0

00
24

4.
91

5

   
   

   
   

   
  p

ro
ra
�
un

sk
i v

ir
i:

ob
�
in

sk
i

66
3.

37
3

20
0.

46
2

16
.5

95
59

.1
96

50
.2

05
46

.0
00

46
.0

00
24

4.
91

5

0

16
06

   
   

   
up

ra
vl

ja
nj

e 
in

 r
az

po
la

ga
nj

e 
z 

ze
m

lj
iš
�
i

30
.8

40
0

15
.0

00
15

.8
40

0
0

0
0

16
06

90
02

 N
ak

up
 z

em
lj

iš
�
a

30
.8

40
0

15
.0

00
15

.8
40

0
0

0
0

08
 0

01
4 

   
N

ak
up

 s
ta

vb
ni

h 
ze

m
lj

iš
�

42
06

00
01

.0
1.

08
31

.1
2.

13
30

.8
40

0
15

.0
00

15
.8

40

   
   

   
   

   
  p

ro
ra
�
un

sk
i v

ir
i:

ob
�
in

sk
i

30
.8

40
0

15
.0

00
15

.8
40

17
 Z

D
R

A
V

ST
V

E
N

O
 V

A
R

ST
V

O
7.

84
6

0
0

3.
92

3
3.

92
3

0

17
02

 P
R

IM
A

R
N

O
 Z

D
R

A
V

S
T

V
O

7.
84

6
0

0
3.

92
3

3.
92

3
0

0
0

17
02

90
01

 D
ej

av
no

st
 z

dr
av

st
ve

ni
h 

do
m

ov
7.

84
6

0
0

3.
92

3
3.

92
3

0
0

0

11
 0

00
1 

N
ak

up
 o

pr
em

e 
za

 Z
dr

aa
vs

tv
en

i d
om

 M
.S

ob
ot

a
42

02
99

01
.0

1.
11

31
.1

2.
12

7.
84

6
0

0
3.

92
3

3.
92

3

   
   

   
   

   
  p

ro
ra
�
un

sk
i v

ir
i:

ob
�
in

sk
i

7.
84

6
0

0
3.

92
3

3.
92

3

18
 K

U
L

T
U

R
A

,Š
P

O
R

T
 I

N
 N

E
V

L
A

D
N

E
 O

R
G

A
N

IZ
A

C
IJ

E
30

0.
10

9
0

2.
50

0
29

3.
95

5
3.

65
4

0

18
03

   
   

   
P

ro
gr

am
i v

 k
ul

tu
ri

32
0.

36
9

20
.2

60
2.

50
0

29
3.

95
5

3.
65

4
0

0
0

18
03

90
01

 K
nj

iž
ni
�
ar

st
vo

 in
 z

al
ož

ni
št

vo
3.

00
0

0
0

3.
00

0
0

0
0

0

11
 0

00
2 

   
N

ak
up

 k
nj

ig
43

23
00

01
.0

1.
08

31
.1

2.
11

3.
00

0
0

0
3.

00
0

0
0

0
0

   
   

   
   

   
  p

ro
ra
�
un

sk
i v

ir
i:

ob
�
in

sk
i

3.
00

0
0

0
3.

00
0

18
03

90
05

 D
ru

gi
 p

ro
gr

am
i v

 k
ul

tu
ri

31
7.

36
9

20
.2

60
2.

50
0

29
0.

95
5

3.
65

4
0

0
0



08
 0

01
7 

 S
of

in
an

ci
ra

nj
e 

iz
gr

ad
nj

e 
P

IŠ
K

43
23

00
01

.0
1.

08
31

.1
2.

11
6.

84
5

0
0

3.
19

1
3.

65
4

0
0

0

   
   

   
   

   
  p

ro
ra
�
un

sk
i v

ir
i:

ob
�
in

sk
i

6.
84

5
0

0
3.

19
1

3.
65

4

08
 0

01
8 

  P
re

no
va

 v
e�

na
m

en
sk

e 
dv

or
an

e 
v 

D
ol

en
ci

h
42

05
00

01
.0

1.
08

31
.1

2.
11

29
4.

02
4

8.
76

0
0

28
5.

26
4

   
   

   
   

   
  p

ro
ra
�
un

sk
i v

ir
i:

ob
�
in

sk
i

17
5.

16
4

8.
76

0
16

6.
40

4

   
   

   
   

   
  s

re
ds

tv
a 

uk
re

pa
 P

R
P

11
8.

86
0

0
11

8.
86

0

08
 0

01
9 

   
In

ve
st

ic
.tr

an
s.

ne
pr

of
.o

rg
.z

a 
vz

dr
že

v.
ku

lt
.d

ed
.

43
10

00
01

.0
1.

08
31

.1
2.

11
16

.5
00

11
.5

00
2.

50
0

2.
50

0
0

0
0

0

   
   

   
   

   
  p

ro
ra
�
un

sk
i v

ir
i:

ob
�
in

sk
i

16
.5

00
11

.5
00

2.
50

0
2.

50
0

19
 I

Z
O

B
R

A
Ž

E
V

A
N

JE
95

.2
68

28
.3

14
3.

63
3

20
.8

21
22

.5
00

20
.0

00
20

.5
00

0

19
02

   
   

   
V

ar
st

vo
 in

 v
zg

oj
a 

pr
ed

šo
ls

ki
h 

ot
ro

k
25

.9
22

6.
38

4
2.

53
8

5.
00

0
6.

00
0

6.
00

0
6.

50
0

0

19
02

90
01

 V
rt

ci
25

.9
22

6.
38

4
2.

53
8

5.
00

0
6.

00
0

6.
00

0
6.

50
0

0

08
 0

02
0 

In
ve

st
ic

ij
sk

i t
ra

ns
fe

ri
 O

Š 
Ša

lo
vc

i
43

23
00

01
.0

1.
08

31
.1

2.
14

32
.4

22
6.

38
4

2.
53

8
5.

00
0

6.
00

0
6.

00
0

6.
50

0
0

   
   

   
   

   
  p

ro
ra
�
un

sk
i v

ir
i:

ob
�
in

sk
i

32
.4

22
6.

38
4

2.
53

8
5.

00
0

6.
00

0
6.

00
0

6.
50

0

19
03

   
   

   
P

ri
m

ar
no

 in
 s

ek
un

da
rn

o 
iz

ob
ra

že
va

nj
e

83
.3

46
21

.9
30

1.
09

5
15

.8
21

16
.5

00
14

.0
00

14
.0

00
0

19
03

90
01

 O
sn

ov
no

 š
ol

st
vo

83
.3

46
21

.9
30

1.
09

5
15

.8
21

16
.5

00
14

.0
00

14
.0

00
0

08
 0

02
1 

 I
nv

es
ti

c.
tr

an
sf

er
i O

Š 
Ša

lo
vc

i
43

23
00

01
.0

1.
08

31
.1

2.
14

75
.4

03
20

.3
08

1.
09

5
12

.5
00

13
.5

00
14

.0
00

14
.0

00
0

   
   

   
   

   
  p

ro
ra
�
un

sk
i v

ir
i:

ob
�
in

sk
i

75
.4

03
20

.3
08

1.
09

5
12

.5
00

13
.5

00
14

.0
00

14
.0

00

08
 0

02
2 

So
fi

na
nc

ir
an

je
 iz

gr
ad

nj
e 

G
la

sb
en

e 
šo

le
 M

:S
.

43
20

00
01

.0
1.

08
31

.1
2.

11
7.

94
3

1.
62

2
0

3.
32

1
3.

00
0

0
0

0

   
   

   
   

   
  p

ro
ra
�
un

sk
i v

ir
i:

ob
�
in

sk
i

7.
94

3
1.

62
2

0
3.

32
1

3.
00

0

Ž
up

an
 O

b�
in

e 
Š

al
ov

ci

Iz
to

k 
F

ar
te

k 


